03/21/22 10:00 am HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H1355A3

Page 11, after line 32, insert: "Sec. 20. APPROPRIATION; STATE PATROL. \$168,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the trunk highway fund to the commissioner of public safety for State Patrol staff costs to manage records under Minnesota Statutes, section 152.18, subdivision 3. This amount is added to the base for the patrolling highways budget activity." Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references	1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1355, the first engrossment, as follows:
\$168,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the trunk highway fund to the commissioner of public safety for State Patrol staff costs to manage records under Minnesota Statutes, section 152.18, subdivision 3. This amount is added to the base for the patrolling highways budget activity."	1.2	Page 11, after line 32, insert:
commissioner of public safety for State Patrol staff costs to manage records under Minnesota Statutes, section 152.18, subdivision 3. This amount is added to the base for the patrolling highways budget activity."	1.3	"Sec. 20. APPROPRIATION; STATE PATROL.
Statutes, section 152.18, subdivision 3. This amount is added to the base for the patrolling highways budget activity."	1.4	\$168,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the trunk highway fund to the
highways budget activity."	1.5	commissioner of public safety for State Patrol staff costs to manage records under Minnesota
	1.6	Statutes, section 152.18, subdivision 3. This amount is added to the base for the patrolling
Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references	1.7	highways budget activity."
	1.8	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.1

1.9

Sec. 20. 1

Amend the title accordingly